

AZƏRBAYCAN RESPUBLİKASININ BOLQARISTAN RESPUBLIKASINDAKI SƏFİRLİYİ ПОСОЛСТВО НА РЕПУБЛИКА АЗЕРБАЙДЖАН В РЕПУБЛИКА БЪЛГАРИЯ

AZ INI //05 117

о.**Со́ф**ия, 12 май 2017 г.

Посолството на Република Азербайджан в Република България поднася своите почитания към Дирекция "Консулски отношения" на Министерството на външните работи на Република България, и има честта да предостави графици на полетите, планирани за 26-27 май 2017 г. с авиокомпанията "Silk Way West Airlines", регистрирана в Република Азербайджан, по маршрут Ню-Йорк (САЩ) - Баку (техническо кацане) - Багдад (Ирак), като моли за получаване на разрешение за прелитане през въздушното пространство на Република България.

Посолството на Република Азербайджан се ползва от случая, за да поднови пред Дирекция "Консулски отношения" на Министерство на външните работи на Република

България уверения в отличната си към него почит.

Приложение: 5 страници

До Дирекция "Консулски отношения" На Министерство на външните работи На Република България Гр.София

APPLICATION FORM FOR REQUESTS OF DIPLOMATIC CLERANCE FOR OVERFLIGHT AND LANDING ON BULGARIAN TERRITORY

| 1.State of registry, state registration number of the aircraft: | AZERBAIJAN REPUBLIC: |
|---|--|
| | SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES |
| | VQ-BVB (ALT: VQ-BVC; VQ-BWY; VQ-BBH; |
| | VP-BCH; 4K-SW008; VQ-BBM) |
| 2.Type (ICAO Doc 8643) and MTOW of the aircraft: | BOEING-747; MTOW 395T |
| 3. Aircraft identification as used in FPL (radio call sign/flight | AZG 2124 KJFK (Loading)- UBBB (Technical |
| number): | Landing) |
| | AZG 2125 UBBB – ORBI (Offloading) |
| 4. Name of Pilot-in-Command (PIC) and number of crew | PIC: TARZUMANOV R. OR ALT |
| (for military flights PIC's rank should be added): | NUMBER OF CREW: 3 |
| 5.Communication and navigation equipment: | TCAS, EGPWS |
| 6.Departure airfield (ICAO Doc 7910), date and estimated | ETD KJFK 1300 UTC/26.05.2017 |
| time of departure - ETD (UTC): | |
| 7.Date, time (UTC) and entry point into the territory of Bulgaria: | DINRO 2145 UTC/26.05.2017 |
| 8.Route within the territory of Bulgaria: | DINRO N743 UDROS |
| 9.Destination airfield in Bulgaria (ICAO Doc 7910) and | N/A |
| time of arrival – ETA (UTC) (if applicable): | |
| 10.Departure airfield in Bulgaria (ICAO Doc 7910), date | N/A |
| and time of departure – ETD (UTC) (if applicable): | |
| 11.Route within the territory of Bulgaria (if departing from | N/A |
| Bulgaria): | |
| 12.Exit point from the territory of Bulgaria and time of exit | UDROS 2215 UTC/26.05.2017 |
| (UTC): | |
| 13.Destination airfield (ICAO Doc 7910), date and time of | ETA UBBB 0100 UTC/27.05.2017 (Tech.Land) |
| arrival – ETA (UTC): | ETA OPPI 0000 HTG/00 05 0015 |
| 14 Y1/-14'4- 1 C41 - O'-14 - 1 | ETA ORBI 0900 UTC/28.05.2017 |
| 14.Level/altitude of the flight and speed: 15.Purpose of flight (names, ranks and titles of VIP | FL: 350; SPEED: 700 KM/HOUR THE TRANSPORTATION: UP TO 101 TON OF |
| passengers if any): | DANGEROUS GOODS FROM KJFK TO ORBI |
| 16.Description of cargo: | Type of Dangerous Goods: |
| Including an explicit indication of whether or not the aircraft | Type of Dangerous Goods. |
| contains any hazardous materials, weapons, ammunitions of | 1) UN 0006 Class 1.1E – Cartridges for weapons |
| war or any other explosive substance (give ICAO/UN | 1) OI VOU CHAS III CARTIAGES IOI WEAPONS |
| identification codes if any) or any optical air photography | |
| (video) equipment or electronic warfare equipment. | |
| 17.Consignor/Consignee (Receiving party): | Consignor: CHERMING ORDNANCE, INC |
| | 10625 PUCKET ROAD PERRY, FL 32348, USA |
| | Consignee: MINISTRY OF INTERIOR OF |
| | IRAQ, BAGHDAD, IRAQ |
| | 11.12, 21.0112/12, 110.12 |
| 18.Administrative requirements (customs, accommodation, | |
| fuel, transport, embassy to meet, guards): | N/A |
| 19.Full name and operator's nationality, exact address, fax, | SILK WAY WEST AIRLINES |
| telephone, e-mail: | HEYDAR ALIYEV INTERNATIONAL |
| | AIRPORT, AZ 1044, BAKU, AZERBAIJAN |
| 20.Guarantee that the captain is familiar with the Bulgarian | |
| flight regulations and the aircrafts, the crew and passengers | CONFIRMED |
| are duly insured: | |

Note: Fields 9, 10, 11 and 18 must be filled in if an aircraft is landing and departing from an airfield in Bulgaria.



Letter: 2016-05-029 19 May 2016 Page 1 of 1

To Whom it may concern:

Dear Sirs,

CHEMRING ORDNANCE, INC. hereby certifies that Silk Way West Airlines is one of designated airlines for military cargo transportation from the United States of America and Iraq for Iraqi Armed Forces.

We would like to inform you that it is necessary to transport Cartridges for weapons, with bursting charge UN 0006 by air due to security reasons and short time delivery terms.

This cargo is not for commercial use but for Government purposes of Iraq. It will be used solely by personnel of Iraq armed forces to their fight against ISIL.

Taking into account above mentioned, we asked Silk Way West Airlines to arrange transportation of the Cartridges for weapons UN 0006 on aircraft of from New-York to Baghdad.

Yours sincerely,

Elizabeth Eastman Contract Manager

10625 Pucken Road Perry FL 32348 USA Telephone: (850) 584-2634 Facsimile: (850) 584-2044 Registered of the an above

U.S. Department of State UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NONTRANSFER AND USE CERTIFICATE

1. This ceraficate is submitted in cannection with exportapplication

| 2. Ráme of United Sta | tes applicant | 3. Name of foreign end-user | 4. Country of ultima | te destination | |
|--|---|---|--|--|--|
| | | Ministry of Interior-Iraq | Regulatic of Iraq | iraq | |
| 5. Artis 88/4000 We certify that we | have placed on order is | in the person comed in item 2 for th | or following articles/dota in the q | uantity and value shown below | |
| QUANTITY | | ARTICLES/DATA DESCRI | PTION | VALUE (U.S. 5) | |
| | in and the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second se | | | | |
| 000,000 | M430A1 40mm | High Velocity (HV) High Explos | ive Dual Purpose (HEDP) | \$227,999,994.00 | |
| | | | | : | |
| | | | | *** | |
| | | | | | |
| | | • | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| Conflication of five | ion consignee | | | | |
| ertificate are true an ertificate. We will pro a chis statement. | i correct to the best of | otions made in this certificate by an our knowledge and belief and we d antol certificate to the U.S. applican | is not know of any additional fee | 1988 Alexander Service description de l'allegant de la lateration de lateration de la lateration de la lateration de la lateration de lateration de la lateration de lateratio | |
| acter Tak | | | | | |
| | Signature of Offi | çial, Foreign Consignee | Oote S | igned (mm-dd-yyyy) | |
| 300 W 9701 | | | NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF T | Seal | |
| | Paterthe d | and Title of Signer | | | |
| of State, we will not re | export, reself or other is a foreign gaweinele | cless data in ten 5. Except as specifications articles are specification of those articles are to the well observe to and correct to the best of our knowledge. | (dota (1) autside the country in (| terre 4 above, or (2) to any as | |
| | Sanorure o | Official the Unit 7 | Sare S | goed (mm-dd-yyyy) | |
| ese er prim Kar <u>zer</u> i | | Mojor General (MG) | Alfrida marinario na mancosciera | Seat | |
| | | | | | |
| David (1966), Title of the | not authorize the reception of the U.S. Go. vard, network police in a the outhorized articles a this alternment (b) for unios. I supportagraph (c | | nei organised under ar assigned t Sed in the Minted Defense Assist | o on international organization ance Agreement, if any, betwee | |
| pe o pret Kaleen | | Major General (MG) nd Title of Signer | 10000000111 | Seal | |
| ed-wer or foreign, gov ga here | erretions, additions or a connect | iterations were made on this form by | us after it was signed by the for | eign consigner, foreign | |
| 1894 | | e of Applicant | | (pred (mm-dd-yggg) | |
| 300 2000 | | | · · | Seor | |
| | Name a | nd Title of Signer | | | |

SHIPPER'S DECLARATION FOR DANGEROUS GOODS

Shipper CHEMRING ORDNANCE, INC. 10625 PUCKETT RD PERRY, FL 32348 (850)584-2634

Air Waybill No.

Page 1 of 1 Pages

Shipper's Reference Number (optional):

Consignee

BAGHDAD INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT MILITARY WINGS REPUBLIC OF IRAQ

WARNING

Two completed and signed copies of this Declaration must be handed to the operator.

Airport of Departure

(delete non-applicable) XXXXXXXXXXX CARGO XXXXXXXXXX

TRANSPORT DETAILS

This shipment is within the

limitations prescribed for:

AIRCRAFT ONLY

JFK

Airport of Destination: BAGHDAD

Failure to comply in all respects with the applicable Dangerous Goods Regulations may be in breach of the applicable law, subject to legal penalties. This Declaration must not, in any circumstances, be completed and/or signed by a consolidator, a forwarder or an IATA cargo agent.

Shipment type: (delete non-applicable)

NON-RADIOACTIVE XXXXXXX

NATURE AND QUANTITY OF DANGEROUS GOODS

| Dangerous Goods Identification | | | | | : |) 4 4 5 | |
|--|------------------------------|------------|-----|-------------------------|---|--------------------------------|---------------|
| Proper Shipping Name | Class or Divi- sion | or | ing | Subsi- diary Risk | type of packing | Packing Inst. | Authorization |
| CARTRIDGES FOR WEAPONS (WITH BURSTING CHARGE) | 1.1 E | UN00 06 | 11 | | 1872 steel boxes (4A) x 10.848 kgs (NEQ 1.270 kg) Gross Weight: 36884kg TOTAL NEQ 2378kg | 130 CFR 49 173.6 2 | EX2008060235 |

Additional Handling Information

This shipment is prepared I.A.W. US CFR-49 Parts 100-185 US DOT-SP 16311 CHEMTREC 24 HR EMERGENCY CONTRACT#13831

24 hr. Emergency Contact Tel. No.: US 18004249300 INTL+1703523887

shipment is made under the provisions of ICAO

I hereby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged, marked and labelled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable international and national governmental regulations.

Name/Title of Signatory DARLENE GOIT

Place and Date PERRY FL 5/4/2016

Signature (see warning



East Building, PHH – 32

1200 New Jersey Avenue, Southeast

Washington, D.C., 20590

Pipeline and Hazardous
Materials Safety Administration

The US Department of Transportation Competent Authority for the United States

<u>CLASSIFICATION OF EXPLOSIVES</u> <u>SECOND REVISION</u>

Based upon a request by Chemring Ordnance, Inc., 10625 Puckett Road, Perry, FL 32348, United States the following items are classed in accordance with Section 173.56, Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations (49 CFR). A copy of your application, all supporting documentation and a copy of this approval must be retained and made available to DOT upon request.

U.N. PROPER SHIPPING NAME AND NUMBER:

Cartridges for weapons, with bursting charge, UN0006

U.N. CLASSIFICATION CODE: 1.1E

REFERENCE NUMBER PRODUCT DESIGNATION/PART NUMBER

EX2008060235 M430 A1 (40mm HEPD)

NOTES:

This cartridge shall have at least two positive means installed to prevent accidental initiation during transport.

This approval as revised supersedes all previous versions.

DATED: 01/20/2016

For Dr. Magdy El-Sibaie

Associate Administrator for Hazardous Materials Safety

Harpret K. Singh

Tracking No: 2016010770 Page 1 of 1